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Open to i
South West Centre S
A.C.U.

Permit No.
0.E. 121

MOTOR ‘CLUB

BROADHEMBURY & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

SCRAMBLE

at

Sutton Thorne, Wilmington

(by kind permission of R. C. Dymond, Esq.)

Whit-Sunday, 25th May, 1958

FIRST RACE 30 pm,

OFFICIALS
ALCUSteward [ NG W et s E S W. R. Haydon, Esq.
Club Stewards .. R. Edwards, Esq. and A. Palfrey, Esq.
Clerk of the Course ... ... .. A, W. Wyatt, Esq.
Lap Scorers = .. .. .. Mrs., Badman and Mrs. Snell
Timekeeper T el A ) ! G. Badman, Esq.
Machine Examiner ... TR W. Pollard, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting M. Sharp, Esq.

NOTICE—Warning to the Public

Motor Racing is dangerous, and Spectators attending this Scramble do
so entirely at their own risk. It is a Condition of admission that all
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation
and/or the conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land, and
the riders of the machines are absolved from all liability arising out of
any accident or accidents causing damage or personal injury to specta-
tors or ticket holders.

l.yme Regls Printing Co
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No.

31
32
33
38
39
41
43
44
45
47
50

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Narme
P. Jarman
N.Jarman .
D. Paull

E. Owens

A. Kessell

N. Bird

G. E. Wheeler
L. Sanders

A. Clift

D. G. Brown
A. Burton

B. Crew

D. Orchard
R. A. Bond
R.J. Thorn
H. W. Ellis

J. Butcher

G. A. W. Oaten
I. Sparks

J. M. Ockwell
I. R. Lenton
S. E. Weeks
C. R. Erskine
J. Trible

. W. Seward
. Bradley

. J. French

. S. Lewis

. Baily

. J. Dommett
. Carslake

. R. Emery

. W, Old

. Mounstevens
. W. Cox

ATUOg-HZLEHZ®O

=HE)

Machine
250 James

.- 500 BSA

250 James
500 BSA
197 Greeves
497 Velo |

3508 BSA

344 K. Special
249 BSA

500 JAP

350 & 500 BSA
350 JAP

197 Greeves
197 DOT «

250 Velo
500 BSA

350 BSA

350 BSA

197 James

250 Fran.Barnet
500 BSA

200 James

500 BSA

197 Fran.Barnett
197 Greeves
249Fran.Barnett
500 Ariel

197 Lake OMW
348 BSA
500 Roy. Enfield

250 BSA

350 BSA

350 AJS

249 Fran.Barnett
250 & 350 JAP
250 BSA

350 BSA

500 JAP

197 Tandon
350 & 500 BSA

. 500 BSA

Home Town

Taunton
Taunton

Truro

Bristol

St. Austell
Bishopsteignton
Bridgwater
Bristol

Truro

Chard

Bristol

Wareham
Holsworthy
Chardstock
Exeter
Exeter
Portland
Taunton
Yeovil
Bristol
Langport
Chard
Bristol

Holsworthy
Colyton
Bristol
Bristol
Chard
Beaworthy
Sidmouth
Chatd
Axbridge
Frome
Bristol
Somerton

|
I

No.
51

52
55
56
57
58
60

61

62
64
65
67
.68
71

72
73
74
76
77
81
82
87
88
93
97
99
100
101
121
122
124
128

132

171
172
173

Name
R. J. Dunn

W. Penberthy
J. Mitchell

E. L. C. Bray

K. W. Powell
M. Jago

A. Brotherton

V. Rithie

P. Lomer

E. D. Rowland
E. W. Lucas
M. Jackson

J. Jackson

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker
A. Worth
B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
W. Russell
T. Hobbs
G. D. Blee
D. Hill

R. Willoughby
G. C. Jarvis
R. H. Body
J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton

R. J. Wooldridge
K. Bradley

A. Sillifant

E. C. Trott
B. G. Trott
T. Roberts

Machine

197 Greeves
500 BSA

348 BSA
197 Bramich
197 Bramich
350 Ariel
350 Ariel

250 Rudge
350 & 500 BSA

250 Rudge
350 BSA

498 Triumph
500 BSA

350 BSA

248 Fran.Barnett
197 Fran.Barnett

250Fran.Barnett
500 Triumph

200Fran.Barnett
197 DMW
197 DOT
197 Greeves
350 BSA
350 BSA
499 BSA
500 BSA
500 BSA
500 BSA
248 RWS
500 GJS
350 RHB

197 RES
350 BSA

197 James
348 BSA
197 Greaves
350 BSA

197 DMW.
249 Triumph

350 BSA
500 BSA
650 Triumph

3,
Home Town

Bridport
Okehampton

East Budleigh
Budleigh Salterton
Honiton

Exeter

Plymouth

Plymouth
Epsom

Exeter

Shepton Mallet
Southampton
Southampton

Parkstone
Parkstone
Plymouth
Plymouth
Sherborne
Plymouth
Axminster
Southampton
Plymouth
Plymouth
Tiverton
Budleigh Salterton
Exeter
Axbridge

Bude
Chard
Chard
Launceston
Plymouth

Holsworthy
Taunton
Taunton
Bridgwater




EVENT 1.

3 D. Paull

4 E. Owens

5 A. Kessell
7 N. Bird

8 G. E. Wheeler
10 A. Clift

11 D. G. Brown
15 A. Burton
17 D. Orchard
19 R. A. Bond
20 R.]. Thorn
21 H. W. Ellis

22 ]. Butcher |

Non-Experts Race

33
38
39
41
43
44
45
51
52
55
56
57
58

23 G. A. W. Oaten 61

24 1. Sparks

26 J. M. Ockwell
27 I. R. Lenton
28 S. E. Weeks
29 C. R. Erskine
31 D. W. Seward

64
65
67
68
2
73

e 77 .2

Isn....m(d.%rd.ga

EVENT 2.

1 P.Jarman
2 N. Jarman
3 D. Paull
5 A. Kessell
7. N. Bird

9 L. Sanders
10 A, Clift ..
11 D. G. Brown
15 A. Burton
16 B. Crew

17 D. Orchard
19 R. A.Bond
20 R.]J. Thorn
21 H. W. Ellis

E. J. French
M. S. Lewis
T. Baily

D. J. Dommett
D. Carslake

J. R. Emery

K. W. Old

R. J. Dunn
W. Penberthy
J. Mitchell -
E. L. C. Bray
K. W. Powell
M. Jago

V. Rithie

E. D. Rowland
E. W. Lucas
M. Jackson

J. Jackson

J. Scott

A. R. Baker

. 72
% 5t@th€7 7”1..'..3&)1.[..7‘ Time.l.

350 c.c Open

31
32
33
38
39
41
43

45
47
51
52
55
56
57

23 G. A. W. Oaten 58

26 J. M. Ockwell
27 L. R, Lenton
28 S. E. Weeks
30 J.Trible

60
61
65
67

74
76
117
81
82
87
93
ol
99
100
101
121
122
124
128
132
171
172
173

D. W. Seward 68
R. Bradley 71
E. J. French 7
M. S. Lewis 73
T. Baily - 74
D. ]J. Dommett 76
D. Carslake Wl
K. W, Old . 81
G.Mountstevens 97
R. J. Dunn. 100
W. Penberthy 101
J. Mitchell 121
E.L.C. Bray 122
K. W. Powell 124
M. Jago 128
A. Brotherton 132
V. Rithie. 171
E. W. Lucas

M. Jackson

Lsoliaps

A. Worth

B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
W. Russell

T. Hobbs 2.,
D. Hill

R. Willoughby
G. C. Jarvis

R. H. Body /
J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton
R.]J.Wooldridge
K. Bradley

A. Sillifant

E. C. Trott

B. G. Trott

T. Roberts

...6....._Laps

J. Jackson

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker

A. Worth

B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
R. Willoughby
R. H. Body

J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton
R.].Wooldridge
K. Bradley {
A. Sillifant

E. C. Trott

Q)g, )gﬂ

EVENT 3.

P. Jarman
N. Jarman
D. Paull

E. Owens

A. Kessell
N. Bird

G. E. Wheeler
L. Sanders
10 A. Clift

11 D. G. Brown
15 A. Burton
16 B. Crew

17 D. Orchard
19 R. A. Bond
20 R.]J. Thorn
21 H. W. Ellis
22 J]. Butcher

23 G. A.W. Oaten
24 1. Sparks

26 J. M. Ockwell
27 1. R. Lenton
28 S. E. Weeks
29 C. R. Erskine
30 J. Trible

O CoO~JUt-h Wi
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EVENT 4.

P. Jarman
N. Jarman
D. Paull

N. Bird

11 D. G. Brown
15 A. Burton
16 B. Crew

200 R.]J. Thorn
21 H. W. Ellis

31
32
33
38
39
41
43
44
45
47

150

51
52
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
64
65
67
68

028
7,30

31
38

139

41
45
51
55

23 G. A. W. Oaten 56

26 J. M. Ockwell
27 1. R. Lenton

60
61

Unlimited c.c.

D, W. Seward
R. Bradley

E. J. French
M. S. Lewis
T. Baily

D. J. Dommett
D. Carslake

J. R. Emery
K. W. Old
G.Mountstevens
T. W. Cox

R. J. Dunn
W. Penberthy
J. Mitchell

E. L. C. Bray
K. W. Powell
M. Jago

A. Brotherton
V. Rithie

P. Lomer

E. D. Rowland
E. W. Lucas
M. Jackson

J. Jackson

S. E. Weeks
J. Trible
'D. ' W. Seward
M. S, Lewis
T. Bailey
D.]. Dommett
K. W. Old

R. J. Dunn

J. Mitchell
E. L. C. Bray
A. Brotherton
V. Rithie

71
72
73
74
76
17
81
82
87
88
93
97
99
100
101
121
122
124
128
132
171
172
173

Up to 250 c.c. Open
67

68
71
12
73
14
76
97
101
121
124
132

'é ..... Laps

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker
A. Worth

B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
W. Russell

T. Hobbs

D. G. Blee

D. Hill

R. Willoughby
G. C. Jarvis

R. H. Body

J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton
R.]. Wooldridge
K. Bradley

A. Sillifant

E. C. Trott

B. G. Trott.
T. Roberts ™.

Sthictdn i i Timencd

a ‘..f).....Laps

M. Jackson

J. Jackson |

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker

A. Worth

B. Goss

R. Willoughby
J. Ford

K. Hoare
R.]J.Wooldridge
A. Sillifant

, v
1>t\1[ 2nd3’ 31d'6 4:}17..L Sth...ﬁéth,é..z Ti1ne.l‘.,......‘..,..‘..



P. Jarman 31
N. Jarman 32
D. Paull 33
E. Owens 38
A. Kessell 39
N. Bird 41
G. E. Wheeler 43
L. Sanders 44
A. Clift 45
D. G. Brown 47
A. Burton 50
B. Crew 51

D. Orchard 572
R. A. Bond 55

R. J. Thorn 56

H. W. Ellis 57
J. Butcher 58
G. A. W. QOaten 60
I. Sparks 61

J. M. Ockwell 62
I. R. Lenton 64
S. E. Weeks 65
C. R. Erskine 67
J. Trible 68

D. W. Seward
R. Bradley

E. ]J. French
M. S. Lewis
T. Baily

D.]J. Do‘mmett
D. Carslake

J. R. Emery
K. W. Old
G.Mountstevens
T. W. Cox
R.J. Dunn
W. Penberthy
J. Mitchell

E. L. C. Bray
K. W. Powell
M. Jago

A. Brotherton
V. Rithie

P. Lomer

E. D. Rowland
E. W. Lucas
M. Jackson

J. Jackson

71
72
13
4

95
97

100
101
121
122
124
128
132
171
172
173

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker
A. Worth
B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
W. Russell
T. Hobbs
D. G. Blee
D. Hill

R. Willoughby
G. C. Jarvis
R. H. Body
J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton
R.]J.Wooldridge
K. Bradley
A. Sillifant
E. C. Trott
B. G. Trott
T. Roberts

Time..........

i, ubel

EVENT 6.
1 P.Jarman 31
2 N. Jarman 32
3 D. Paull 33
4 E. Owens 38
-5 A. Kessell 39
7 N. Bird 41
8 G. E. Wheeler 43
9 L. Sanders 44
10 A. Clift 45
11 D.G. Brown 47
15 A. Burton 50
16 B. Crew 51
17 D. Orchard 52
19 R. A. Bond 55
20 R.]J. Thorn 56
21 H.W. Ellis 57
22 J. Butcher 58
23 G. A. W. Oaten 60
24 1. Sparks 61
26 J.M. Ockwell 62
27 I. R. Lenton 64
28 S.E. Weeks 65
29 C. R. Erskine 67
30 J. Trible 68
(
250 c.c. Isté
350 c.c. m..%.“
500 c.c. Istj)n

All Capacity Race

D. W. Seward
R. Bradley

E. J. French
M. S. Lewis
T. Baily

D. J. Dommett
D. Carslake

J. R. Emery
K. W. Old
G.Mountstevens
T. W. Cox

R. J. Dunn
W. Penberthy
J. Mitchell

E. L. C. Bray
K. W. Powell
M. Jago

A. Brotherton
V. Rithie

P. Lomer

E. D. Rowland
E. W. Lucas
M. Jackson

J. Jackson

71
72
73
14
76
77
81
82
87
88
93
97
99

1100

101
121
122

124
128
132
171
172
173

e
A

..é.....Laps

T. Sharp

J. Scott

A. R. Baker
A. Worth
B. Goss

S. Bott

J. D. Rutter
W. Russell
T. Hobbs
D. G. Blee
D. Hill

R. Willoughby
G. C_. Jarvis
R. H. Body
J. Ford

K. Hoare

B. Singleton

R.J.Wooldridge
K. Bradley
A. Sillifant
E. C. Trott
B. G. Trott
T. Roberts

6
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For your next MACHINE

consult -

R. EDWARDS

EXCHANGES TERMS
H.P. PROTECTION INSURANCE

SPARES & ACCESSORIES

— Agents for —
A.)S. ARIEL B.S.A. JAMES SUN ROYAL ENFIELD
TRIUMPH VELOCETTE N.S.U. NORMAN
LAMBRETTA VESPA

ASHILL, CULLOMPTON, DEVON

Phone CRADDOCK 265

7 EXETER HILL, CULLOMPTON

Phone 2314

OUR NEXT EVENT . ..

GRASS TRACK MEETING—Lower Coombe,

Brithembottom, Nr. Willand, on Saturday,
21st June, 1958 at 6 p.m.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

 Will Spectators please see that no litter or broken

glass is left on the ground. It is the least we can do

in appreciation of the kindness of the owner who has

allowed us the use of his ground.

Thank you for your support



